(17) Discuss and consider approving resale bids of county struck-off properties. (Perdue Brandon 

Attorney) Commissioner Lovell moved to approve resale bids of county struck-off properties in 
Cause No. 23-0152 Houston County vs Julia Ann Frazier, et al, awarded to Efrain Fajardo for 
Fifteen thousand dollars and 00/100 ($15,000.00). Commissioner Kitchen seconded. Motion 
carried 4 to 0. 

(18) Receive as information the Continuing Education Hours for Terri Meadows, Houston County 
Clerk, for 2025 calendar year. (CC) Commissioner Kitchen made the motion to receive as 
information the Continuing Education Hours for Terri Meadows, Houston County Clerk, for